Citation: Gulino, V.; de Kort, L.;
Ngene, P.; de Jongh, P.; Baricco, M.
Combined Effect of Halogenation
and SiO2 Addition on the Li-Ion
Conductivity of LiBH4. Inorganics
2023, 11, 459. https://doi.org/
10.3390/inorganics11120459
Academic Editor: Christian Julien

H2O). The nomenclature and compositions of prepared samples are reported in Table 1.
The density of SiO2 has been taken as 2.20 g/cm3 from the literature [27]. The surface
properties and porosity of the SiO2 were obtained by N2 adsorption at 77 K in a TriStar
Plus II gas-volumetric apparatus (Micromeritics, Norcross, GA, USA). The specific surface
area (SBET) was calculated by fitting with a Brunauer–Emmett–Teller isotherm [28], and
it turned out to be equal to 294 m2/g. The total pore volume (Vp) was derived from the
absorbed volume of the nitrogen at p/p0 = 0.95 and it was determined to be 2.30 cm3/g.
Inorganics 2023, 11, 459 3 of 12
Table 1. Composition, fraction of pore filling and thickness of LiBH4 of investigated samples.
Name Halide Oxide ρ 1 Fraction of
Pore Filling 2
Thickness of
h-Li(BH4)1−α(X)α 3
Molar Fraction wt.% v/v % g/cm3 % nm
I0.2 I 0.2 / / 1.30 / /
I0.2-13 I 0.2 20 13 1.30 134 10.5
I0.2-16 I 0.2 25 16 1.30 100 7.8
I0.2-20 I 0.2 30 20 1.30 78 6.1
I0.2-33 I 0.2 45 33 1.30 41 3.2
I0.2-47 I 0.2 60 47 1.30 22 1.7
I0.3 I 0.3 / / 1.66 / /
I0.3-24 I 0.3 30 24 1.66 61 4.8
I0.3-38 I 0.3 45 38 1.66 32 2.5
I0.4 I 0.4 / / 1.95 / /
I0.4-28 I 0.4 30 28 1.95 52 4.1
I0.4-42 I 0.4 45 42 1.95 27 2.1
I0.5 I 0.5 / / 2.23 / /
I0.5-45 I 0.5 45 45 2.23 24 1.9
Br0.3 Br 0.3 / / 1.36 / /
Br0.3-13 Br 0.3 20 13 1.36 128 10.0
Br0.3-21 Br 0.3 30 21 1.36 75 5.8
Br0.3-34 Br 0.3 45 34 1.36 39 3.1